Date
12/21/2010

12/20/2010

11/30/2010

7/23/2010

10/6/2008
7/7/2008
7/3/2008
7/1/2008

6/27/2008
6/6/2008

5/22/2008

5/21/2008

5/20/2008
5/13/2008

5/9/2008

National Labor Relations Board

Docket Activity for 04-CA-036109

Activity
EOT to 1/14/2011 to file responses to the Board's 11/30/10 Notice to Show
Cause/ptys srvd by fax/(syh)

Respondent's (e-filed) request for an eot until 01/14/11 to file Opposition to Motion
for Summary Judgment rec'd/ptys srvd/(syh) Hard copy rec'd by US Mail on
12/21/10

Decision, Certification of Representative and Notice to Show Cause/(356 NLRB No.
40)/(syh)

Letters to parties advising that in light of the Supreme Court's ruling in New process
Steel, L.P. v. NLRB, 560 U.S._, 2010 WL 240 WL 2400089 (June 17, 2010), the
Board has requested that the Court of Appeals remand the case to the Board for
appropriate action.

5th Cir. Order No. 08-60593 granting the NLRB's motion to dismiss/(J-6046)/(syh)
Ltr to cnsl for Resp in response to Motion to Stay/ptys srvd by fax/syh

Resp's Motion to Stay June 27, 2008 Decision and Order, ptys svd (mw)
Correction to 352 NLRB No. 95/syh

Decision and Order (352 NLRB No. 95)/syh

Resp's response to notice to show cause and mtn for summary judgment w/attmts,
rec'd & ack'd, ptys srvd (Ima)

EOT to 6/6/08 to file statement in opposition to Motion for Summary Judgment, ptys
srvd (fxd) (aj)

Resp's fxd amendment to req for eot, adv that CP has no objection, GC position has
not been ascertained, ptys srvd (mw)

Resp's (e-filed) req for eot to 6/6/08 to file its opposition w/attach, ptys srvd (mw)

Order Transferring Proceeding to the Board and Notice to Show Cause/why the GC's
motion should not be granted/(briefs due on or before 5/27/08)/syh

GC's (e-filed/Div. of Judges) Motion for Summary Judgment & Memo in Suppt
w/attmts dtd 5/9/08: rec'd (ptys srvd) (Ima) - hard copies rec'd 5/13/08

1lof2



Abbreviations Description

ACC
ACK'D
ASST
ATTACH
ATTMTS
BRF
CNSL
CP

DEC
EMPL'S
EOT
EXT

FM

Fx

Accepted
Acknowledged
Assistant
Attachment(s)
Attachment(s)
Brief

Counsel
Charging FParty
Decision
Employees
Extension of Time
Extension
From

Fax

FXD
GC
LTR
ML
MLD
MTN
FTYS
REC'D
RESPS
o
SRYD
sUPP
avD
W/

Faxed

General Counsel
Letter

Mail

Mailed

Motion

Parties
Received
Respondents
Summary Judgment
Served
Supplemental
Served

With
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