

National Labor Relations Board

Docket Activity for 04-CA-036109

Date	Activity
12/21/2010	EOT to 1/14/2011 to file responses to the Board's 11/30/10 Notice to Show Cause/ptys srvd by fax/(syh)
12/20/2010	Respondent's (e-filed) request for an eot until 01/14/11 to file Opposition to Motion for Summary Judgment rec'd/ptys srvd/(syh) Hard copy rec'd by US Mail on 12/21/10
11/30/2010	Decision, Certification of Representative and Notice to Show Cause/(356 NLRB No. 40)/(syh)
7/23/2010	Letters to parties advising that in light of the Supreme Court's ruling in New process Steel, L.P. v. NLRB, 560 U.S, 2010 WL 240 WL 2400089 (June 17, 2010), the Board has requested that the Court of Appeals remand the case to the Board for appropriate action.
10/6/2008	5th Cir. Order No. 08-60593 granting the NLRB's motion to dismiss/(J-6046)/(syh)
7/7/2008	Ltr to cnsl for Resp in response to Motion to Stay/ptys srvd by fax/syh
7/3/2008	Resp's Motion to Stay June 27, 2008 Decision and Order, ptys svd (mw)
7/1/2008	Correction to 352 NLRB No. 95/syh
6/27/2008	Decision and Order (352 NLRB No. 95)/syh
6/6/2008	Resp's response to notice to show cause and mtn for summary judgment w/attmts, rec'd & ack'd, ptys srvd (Ima)
5/22/2008	EOT to 6/6/08 to file statement in opposition to Motion for Summary Judgment, ptys srvd (fxd) (aj)
5/21/2008	Resp's fxd amendment to req for eot, adv that CP has no objection, GC position has not been ascertained, ptys srvd (mw)
5/20/2008	Resp's (e-filed) req for eot to 6/6/08 to file its opposition w/attach, ptys srvd (mw)
5/13/2008	Order Transferring Proceeding to the Board and Notice to Show Cause/why the GC's motion should not be granted/(briefs due on or before 5/27/08)/syh
5/9/2008	GC's (e-filed/Div. of Judges) Motion for Summary Judgment & Memo in Suppt w/attmts dtd 5/9/08: rec'd (ptys srvd) (lma) - hard copies rec'd 5/13/08

Abbreviations Description

ACC Accepted FXD Faxed Acknowledged ACK'D GC General Counsel Assistant ASST LTR Letter ATTACH Attachment(s) ML Mail ATTMTS Attachment(s) MLD Mailed BRF Brief MTN Motion CNSL Counsel PTYS **Parties** CP **Charging Party** REC'D Received Decision DEC RESPS Respondents **Employees Summary Judgment EMPL'S** SJ Extension of Time SRVD Served EOT Supplemental **EXT** Extension SUPP FM From SVD Served FX W/ With Fax